

Application stands disposed of accordingly. Copy of the order be given dasti to Ld. Counsel for the applicant and be also sent to the IO for information and necessary compliance. Order be also uploaded on the website.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 04.06.2024