

SC 291/2024
STATE Vs. MAUN KHAN ETC.
FIR No. 923 /2023
PS- (Okhla Indl. Area)

12.11.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Manvi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Maun Khan, Mohd. Hafiz and Mohd.
Anower Ali Sheikh.
Sh. M. Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Mohd. Qutub and Mohd. Rafiq.
Accused persons Mohd. Qutub, Mohd. Rafiq and
Mohd. Hafiz produced from JC.
Accused persons Maun Khan and Anower Ali
Sheikh on court bail in person.
IO/SI Jitendra is present.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point
of charge.

IO/SI Jitendra submits that he has to file the
supplementary chargesheet before the court soon in the present
matter.

In view of the submissions, be put up the matter
again for filing **supplementary chargesheet/arguments on the
point of charge on 13.02.2025.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /12.11.2024