

13 SC 291/2024
STATE Vs. MAUN KHAN ETC.
FIR NO. 923/2023
PS Okhla Indl. Area

02.05.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Naveen Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Maun Khan and Mohd. Hafiz.
Sh. Abdul Sattar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Sahif ali Sanfui @ Hakla Babu and Bisai
Dharamraju.
Sh. M. Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely
Mohd. Qutub and Mohd. Rafiq.
Accused person Shaif Ali Sanfui produced from JC.
Remaining other accused persons are on court bail.
IO SI Jitender in person.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on charge.

Copy of the charge sheet has been supplied to all the
accused persons in the court today.

An application for release of jamatalashi articles i.e. Rs.
700/- in cash, ATM Card of SBI Bank, Aadhar Card and two mobile
phone bearing sim no. 6304422929 and 9346074465 has been filed on
behalf of applicant/accused Bisai Dharamraj. Reply to the same has
been received from SI Jitender. As per the reply, there is no objection
if the above said mobile phones be released to applicant as per
personal search memo.

Heard. Perused.

Let above said jamatashi articles of applicant/accused be
released to him, as per personal search memo, after proper

acknowledgement.

Application filed by applicant is disposed off accordingly.

A copy of the order be also sent to IO/SHO concerned for information & compliance.

A copy of the order be given dasti, as requested.

Put up for arguments on charge on **27.08.2028**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /02.05.2025